City of Jacksonville
Quarterly Report Card

Architectural & Engineering Projects Currently Under Design

Project

9A BAYMEADOWS QUAD - PARK DESIGN
ALTA DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS -
AVENUE B & ZINNIA DRAINAGE - PHASE 1

BEACHES RENOURISHMENT -

BERT MAXWELL PARK BULKHEAD IMPROVEMENTS -
DESIGN CONTRACT

BROOKLYN REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2 -
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

BUNCHE DRIVE POND MODIFICATION - PROJECT
MANAGEMENT

Cecil Commerce Center Athletic Facility Renovation -
DESIGN CONTRACT

CECIL TRAIL NORTH - PHASE 1 EXTENSION

CITY HALL @ ST JAMES BUILDING - DESIGN CONTRACT

CRYSTAL SPRINGS AREA DRAINAGE -

*

CRYSTAL SPRINGS ROAD -

ENTERPRISE PARK - PARK DESIGN

FIRE STATION #02 - WATER INTRUSION STUDY

FIRE STATION #07-HAZMAT STORAGE BUILDING -
610002 IN-HOUSE

HOGANS CREEK GREENWAY -

*

KERNAN BV/WIDEN TO 4 LN-BUTLER-MCCORMICK -

*

KERNAN BV/WIDEN TO 4 LN-BUTLER-MCCORMICK -
PHASE VI-KERNAN BV - JTB TO UNF ROAD

LESSARD CIRCLE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - 210002

IN-HOUSE

LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE - DEMOLITION AND
REPLACEMENT

LOWER EASTSIDE DRAINAGE PH III - DESIGN
CONTRACT

MANDARIN-ORANGE PICKER DRAINAGE IMPVMTS -
GRAN CRIQUE

*Better Jacksonville Project

Engineer(s)

BOWEN CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC.
ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
WAITZ & MOYE, INC.

OLSEN ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONNELLY & WICKER, INC.

IN-HOUSE

IN-HOUSE

VRL ARCHITECTS, INC.

IN-HOUSE
POND & COMPANY
TAYLOR ENGINEERING, INC.

TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
VRL ARCHITECTS, INC.

IN-HOUSE

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

ARCADIS

ARCADIS

IN-HOUSE

IN-HOUSE

BOWEN CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC.

EISMAN & RUSSO, INC.

Project Manager

ROBERT SCOTT
THOMAS HEAL
THOMAS HEAL

THOMAS HEAL

FRANK MORRISON

DAVID HAHN

DAVID HAHN

ROBERT SCOTT

THOMAS HEAL
MARIA WILLIAMS
DAVID HAHN

GEORGE MCGREGOR

ROBERT SCOTT
MARIA WILLIAMS

MARIA WILLIAMS

THOMAS HEAL

GEORGE MCGREGOR

GEORGE MCGREGOR

JOHN BAXTER

FRANK MORRISON

JOHN BAXTER

DAVID HAHN

Phone

255-8734
255-8749
255-8749

255-8749

(904) 255-8

255-8793

255-8793

255-8734

255-8749
255-8789
255-8793

360-5974

255-8734
255-8789

255-8789

255-8749

360-5974

360-5974

(904) 255-8

(904) 255-8

(904) 255-8

255-8793

Design
Start Date

04/13/2011

04/01/2014

07/25/2011

04/01/2010

02/07/2012

06/12/2012

11/02/2007

06/19/2012

02/01/2013

11/19/2008

05/13/2013

11/21/2003

10/25/2007

12/15/2010

03/14/2011

08/22/2005

11/26/2002

12/01/2011

07/01/2014

05/10/2012

02/20/2012

04/01/2011

Expected
Completion
Date

06/30/2013

01/29/2016

06/30/2015

03/31/2014

08/27/2014

09/30/2014

03/26/2016

03/31/2015

09/30/2015

05/30/2013

09/16/2015

05/31/2012

02/07/2012

12/31/2011

02/28/2013

12/31/2015

01/21/2011

12/30/2012

10/31/2014

05/28/2015

11/20/2015

07/30/2015

%%

Complete

90
40
98

60

95

85

85

95

99
90
85

100

60
100

30

100

80

85

20

85

98

Council District(s)

13 - Bill Gulliford
11-Danny Becton
10 - Reginald L. Brown

11-Danny Becton

13 - Bill Gulliford

8-Katrina Brown

9-Garrett Dennis

10 - Reginald L. Brown

11-Danny Becton

12 - Doyle Carter
4-Scott Wilson
12 - Doyle Carter

12 - Doyle Carter

14 - Jim Love
7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

9-Garrett Dennis

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

2-Al Ferrare

3-Aaron Bowman

4-Scott Wilson

5 - Lori N. Boyer

4-Scott Wilson

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

6 - Matt Schellenberg

Planning Comments
Southeast

North

Northwest

Greater Design Proceeding

Arlington/Beaches

North

Urban Core

Northwest

Southwest
Urban Core
Northwest

Southwest
Northwest

Southwest
Urban Core

Northwest

Urban Core

Greater

Arlington/Beaches

Southeast

Northwest

Urban Core

Urban Core

Southeast
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City of Jacksonville
Quarterly Report Card

Architectural & Engineering Projects Currently Under Design

Project

* MASTER STORMWATER MGMT PLAN-FLOOD MAPPIN -

NOROAD & LAMBING DRAINAGE -

OLD KINGS ROAD DRAINAGE - 210002 IN-HOUSE

SOUTHBANK RIVERWALK-RECONSTRUCTION -

DESIGN-BUILD

* TOWN CENTER PROGRAM PHASE 2:DESIGN/ENGR. -
HECKSCHER DR TOWN CENTER

US 1 CORRIDOR UTILITY AND DRAINAGE IMPVMTS -
PROJECT DESIGN AND POST DESIGN SERVICES

US 1 CORRIDOR UTILITY AND DRAINAGE IMPVMTS -
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

*Better Jacksonville Project

Engineer(s)

CDM SMITH, INC.

IN-HOUSE

IN-HOUSE

BOWEN CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC.

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY &

MANAGEMENT

IN-HOUSE

Project Manager

WILLIAM JOYCE, JR
DUANE KENT
JOHN BAXTER

ROBERT SCOTT

DAVID HAHN

THOMAS HEAL

THOMAS HEAL

Phone

255-8762

(904) 255-8

255-8734

255-8793

255-8749

255-8749

Design
Start Date

02/06/2007

07/26/2012

08/27/2014

03/08/2010

10/01/2010

11/19/2012

10/01/2012

Expected
Completion
Date

01/31/2013

08/28/2015

12/18/2015

06/26/2015

10/28/2016

10/30/2015

07/31/2014

%%

Complete

80
99
100

100

40

95

95

Council District(s)

4-Scott Wilson
12 - Doyle Carter
8-Katrina Brown

4-Scott Wilson
9-Garrett Dennis

5 - Lori N. Boyer

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney
10 - Reginald L. Brown

11-Danny Becton
14 - Jim Love

10 - Reginald L. Brown

Planning

Southeast
Southwest
Northwest

Urban Core

Urban Core
Southeast

Southwest

Northwest

North

Northwest

Comments

Design Proceeding
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