## City of Jacksonville



Architectural & Engineering Projects Currently Under Design



				Design	Expected Completion	%			
Project	Engineer(s)	Project Manager	Phone	Start Date	Date		Council District(s)	Planning	Comments
9A BAYMEADOWS QUAD - PARK DESIGN	BOWEN CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC.	ROBERT SCOTT	255-8734	04/13/2011	06/30/2013	90	13 - Bill Gulliford	Southeast	
ALTA DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS -	ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	THOMAS HEAL	255-8749	04/01/2014	01/29/2016	40	11-Danny Becton	North	
AVENUE B & ZINNIA DRAINAGE - PHASE 1	WAITZ & MOYE, INC.	THOMAS HEAL	255-8749	07/25/2011	06/30/2015	98	10 - Reginald L. Brown	Northwest	
BEACHES RENOURISHMENT -	OLSEN ASSOCIATES, INC.	THOMAS HEAL	255-8749	04/01/2010	03/31/2014	60	11-Danny Becton 13 - Bill Gulliford	Greater Arlington/Beaches	Design Proceeding
BERT MAXWELL PARK BULKHEAD IMPROVEMENTS - DESIGN CONTRACT	CONNELLY & WICKER, INC.	FRANK MORRISON	(904) 255-	8 02/07/2012	08/27/2014	95	8-Katrina Brown	North	
BROOKLYN REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT - PHASE 2 - PROJECT MANAGEMENT	IN-HOUSE	DAVID HAHN	255-8793	06/12/2012	09/30/2014	85	9-Garrett Dennis	Urban Core	
BUNCHE DRIVE POND MODIFICATION - PROJECT MANAGEMENT	IN-HOUSE	DAVID HAHN	255-8793	11/02/2007	03/26/2016	85	10 - Reginald L. Brown	Northwest	
Cecil Commerce Center Athletic Facility Renovation - DESIGN CONTRACT	VRL ARCHITECTS, INC.	ROBERT SCOTT	255-8734	06/19/2012	03/31/2015	95	11-Danny Becton		
CECIL TRAIL NORTH - PHASE 1 EXTENSION	IN-HOUSE	THOMAS HEAL	255-8749	02/01/2013	09/30/2015	99	12 - Doyle Carter	Southwest	
CITY HALL @ ST JAMES BUILDING - DESIGN CONTRACT	POND & COMPANY	MARIA WILLIAMS	255-8789	11/19/2008	05/30/2013	90	4-Scott Wilson	Urban Core	
CRYSTAL SPRINGS AREA DRAINAGE -	TAYLOR ENGINEERING, INC.	DAVID HAHN	255-8793	05/13/2013	09/16/2015	85	12 - Doyle Carter	Northwest	
* CRYSTAL SPRINGS ROAD -	TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION	GEORGE MCGREGOR	360-5974	11/21/2003	05/31/2012	100	12 - Doyle Carter	Southwest Northwest	
ENTERPRISE PARK - PARK DESIGN	HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	ROBERT SCOTT	255-8734	10/25/2007	02/07/2012	60	14 - Jim Love	Southwest	
FIRE STATION #02 - WATER INTRUSION STUDY	VRL ARCHITECTS, INC.	MARIA WILLIAMS	255-8789	12/15/2010	12/31/2011	100	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Urban Core	
FIRE STATION #07-HAZMAT STORAGE BUILDING - 610002 IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	MARIA WILLIAMS	255-8789	03/14/2011	02/28/2013	30	9-Garrett Dennis	Northwest	
HOGANS CREEK GREENWAY -	HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	THOMAS HEAL	255-8749	08/22/2005	12/31/2015	100	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Urban Core	
* KERNAN BV/WIDEN TO 4 LN-BUTLER-MCCORMICK -	ARCADIS	GEORGE MCGREGOR	360-5974	11/26/2002	01/21/2011	80	2-Al Ferrare 3-Aaron Bowman 4-Scott Wilson	Greater Arlington/Beaches Southeast	
* KERNAN BV/WIDEN TO 4 LN-BUTLER-MCCORMICK - PHASE VI-KERNAN BV - JTB TO UNF ROAD	ARCADIS	GEORGE MCGREGOR	360-5974	12/01/2011	12/30/2012	1			
LESSARD CIRCLE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - 210002 IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	JOHN BAXTER	(904) 255-	8 07/01/2014	10/31/2014	85	5 - Lori N. Boyer	Northwest	
LIBERTY STREET BRIDGE - DEMOLITION AND REPLACEMENT	IN-HOUSE	FRANK MORRISON	(904) 255-	8 05/10/2012	05/28/2015	20	4-Scott Wilson	Urban Core	
LOWER EASTSIDE DRAINAGE PH III - DESIGN CONTRACT	BOWEN CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC.	JOHN BAXTER	(904) 255-	8 02/20/2012	11/20/2015	85	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Urban Core	
MANDARIN-ORANGE PICKER DRAINAGE IMPVMTS - GRAN CRIQUE	EISMAN & RUSSO, INC.	DAVID HAHN	255-8793	04/01/2011	07/30/2015	98	6 - Matt Schellenberg	Southeast	

Page 1 of 2 Run Date: 6/30/2015

## City of Jacksonville



PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Architectural & Engineering Projects Currently Under Design



Project	Engineer(s)	Project Manager	Phone	Design Start Date	Expected Completion Date	% Complete	Council District(s)	Planning	Comments
* MASTER STORMWATER MGMT PLAN-FLOOD MAPPIN -	CDM SMITH, INC.	WILLIAM JOYCE, JR	255-8762	02/06/2007	01/31/2013	80	4-Scott Wilson	Southeast	
NOROAD & LAMBING DRAINAGE -		DUANE KENT	0	07/26/2012	08/28/2015	99	12 - Doyle Carter	Southwest	
OLD KINGS ROAD DRAINAGE - 210002 IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE	JOHN BAXTER	(904) 255-8	08/27/2014	12/18/2015	100	8-Katrina Brown	Northwest	
SOUTHBANK RIVERWALK-RECONSTRUCTION - DESIGN-BUILD	IN-HOUSE	ROBERT SCOTT	255-8734	03/08/2010	06/26/2015	100	4-Scott Wilson 9-Garrett Dennis	Urban Core	
* TOWN CENTER PROGRAM PHASE 2:DESIGN/ENGR HECKSCHER DR TOWN CENTER	BOWEN CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC.	DAVID HAHN	255-8793	10/01/2010	10/28/2016	40	5 - Lori N. Boyer 7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney 10 - Reginald L. Brown 11-Danny Becton 14 - Jim Love	Urban Core Southeast Southwest Northwest North	
US 1 CORRIDOR UTILITY AND DRAINAGE IMPVMTS - PROJECT DESIGN AND POST DESIGN SERVICES	APPLIED TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT	THOMAS HEAL	255-8749	11/19/2012	10/30/2015	95			Design Proceeding
US 1 CORRIDOR UTILITY AND DRAINAGE IMPVMTS -	IN-HOUSE	THOMAS HEAL	255-8749	10/01/2012	07/31/2014	95	10 - Reginald L. Brown	Northwest	

Page 2 of 2 Run Date: 6/30/2015